(viii) Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 114AA of the
Customs Act, 1962;

(rx) Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 117 of the
Customs Acl, 1962;

(x) Protest lodged by them should not be vacated and Customs Duty of
Rs. 33,43,957/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Forty Three
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Seven Onlyf paid Under
Protest towards their Differentia-l Duty liability should not be
adjusted against their total Differential Duty liabilities.

22. Shri Upesh H. Thakkar, Director of M/s, Superking Glass and
Ceramic Pvt. Ltd., Survey no. 359 & 363/ 1&2, Vill-Pansoli, Taluka & Ilist:

[...]

12l2Ol2-Cus dated 17.03.2012 upto
30.06.2017 and therea-fter Sr. No. 130 of said Notification No. 12/2O12-Cus
dated 17.03.2012 amended vide Notification No. No.50/2017-Cus dated
30.06.20t7.

31. Whether M/s, Superking is liable to pay the differential amount of
Customs Duty of Rs. 1,47,63,501/- (Rupees One Crore, Forty Seven Lakh,
Sixty Three Thousand, Five Hundred and One Onlyl, as detailed in
Annexure A-1 to A-4 of the Show Cause Notice under Section 28(a) of the
Customs Act, 1962 alongwlth interest under Section 28AA of the
Customs Act, 1962?

31,1 I find that the imported goods declared as "Ground Colemanitc (B2O3

[...]

""Ground Colemanite, B2O3 4OnL',

Natural Boron Ore" imported vide Bill of Entry No. 6280945 dated 30.12.2O19,
6454054 dated 13.01.2O2O, 6529669 dated 18.01.2O2O and 6543 195 dated
20.O7.2O2O and 6543322 dated 20.01.2020totally valued at Rs, 1,49,OO,544/-

{Rupeee One Crore, Forty Nine Lakh, Five Hundred and Forty Four onlyl
liable for confiscation under Section 1 1 1 (m) of the Customs Act, 1 962.
However, I give M/s. Superking Glass and Ceramic Pvt. Ltd the option to
redeem the goods on pa5ment of Fine of Rs. 7,5O,OOO/- (Rupees Seven Lakh
end Fifty Thousend onlyl under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962